Ac
ce
ss
or
ie
s
&
Op

tension is applied to the
power cable.
How to Order:
To the male inlet add suffix -338-A188
To the female receptacle add suffix -A188
To the handle part number add suffix -CG
Example:
To order a 6P DN9/20A with a nylon handle and
metal angle, the part numbers would be:
Inlet: 19-18060-338-A188
Receptacle (straight insertion): 19-14060-A188
Handle: FH311-CG
Angle: MA3
Installation Instructions:
The cable guide plate is to be assembled between the inlet
and the back of the handle, with the tension cord threaded
through the cable guide plate.  Create a slight amount of
slack in the power cable, approximately 2’ back from the
handle.  Fasten the tension cord securely to the power
cable, making sure the tension cord has less slack than
the power cable.
Self-Ejecting Female Connector
Principle of Operation:
The standard pawl on the
connector is replaced by a
“shark’s fin” pawl which is
attached to the power cable
by a tension cord.  If the
connected equipment is
moved, the tension cord lifts
the sharks fin pawl and the
connector is released before
damage can occur.
How to Order:
To the male inlet add suffix -A188
To the female receptacle (DS, DN), add suffix -348-A188
To the female receptacle (DSN), add suffix -345-A188
To the handle part number add suffix -CG
Example:
To order a 6P DN9/20A with a nylon handle and
metal angle, the part numbers would be:
Inlet (straight insertion): 19-18060-A188
Receptacle: 19-14060-348-A188
Handle: FH311-CG
Angle: MA3
Installation Instructions:
Create a slight amount of slack in the power cable adjacent